505572897 07/16/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5619695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANJAY KUMAR DEHURY	11/13/2017
NAGARAJU MEKALA	11/13/2017
JAHANGEER BABA SHAIK	11/13/2017
SRINIVASA RAO BUDDEPU	11/13/2017
LAKSHMI KANTH KOLA	11/13/2017
VENKATA SUNIL KUMAR INDUKURI	11/13/2017
SEETA RAMANJANEYULU GORANTLA	11/13/2017
SATYANARAYANA CHAVA	11/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAURUS LABS LIMITED
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, SERENE CHAMBERS
Internal Address:	ROAD #7, BANJARA HILLS
City:	HYDERABAD
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500 037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16433862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)	772-5858
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	202-4	120-2200
Email:	LSIM	S@BLANKROME.COM
Correspondent Name:	BLAN	IK ROME LLP
Address Line 1:	1825	EYE STREET, NW
Address Line 4:	WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20006
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	R:	133320.00186
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN W. HIGGINS

SIGNATURE:	/Brian W. Higgins/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019
Total Attachments: 3 source=00186-Assignment#page1.tif source=00186-Assignment#page2.tif source=00186-Assignment#page3.tif	

Atty. Dckt. No. 133320.00164

ASSIGNMENT

- (1) Sanjay Kumar DEHURY
 Inventor Name(s)
 (2) Nagaraju MEKALA
 (3) Jahangeer Baba SHAIK
 - (4) Srinivasa Rao BUDDEPU
 - (5) Lakshmi Kanth KOLA
 - (6) Venkata Sunil Kumar INDUKURI
 - Seeta Rama Anjaneyulu GORANTLA
 - Satyanarayana CHAVA

(hereinafter designated as the Assignors) For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee,

LAURUS LABS LTD.

2nd Floor, Serene Chambers Road # 7, Banjara Hills Hyderabad – 500 034, INDIA

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America

AN IMPROVED PROCESSES FOR THE PREPARATION OF CARFILZOMIB OR PHARMACEUTICALLY ACCEPTABLE SALTS THEREOF

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Insert Date of signing of application

and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

(7)

(8)

Invention Title

Application No.

Name of Assignee

Assignee Address

PATENT REEL: 049761 FRAME: 0968

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any non-provisional, continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or nonprovisional, continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any non-provisional, division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 13th Asy 2019-Signature of Inventor

Scaigt

(seal)

(seal)

Sanjay Kumar DEHURY

Date 13th Nov 2613 Signature of Inventor

H. M. Color Nagaraju MEKALA (seal)

Date 13th NoV 2012-Signature of Inventor

Date 13 th New 2019-Signature of Inventor

Julys Jahangeer Baba SHAIK

(seal)

Srinivasa Rao BUDDEPU

B. Sodahavasalina

PATENT REEL: 049761 FRAME: 0969

Atty, Dkt. No. 133320.00164

Date <u>13¹⁵ Not 2017</u> Signature of Signature of Date <u>13¹⁵ Nov 2017</u> Date 13 ¹⁵ Nov 2017 Signature of	Lakshmi Ka Inventor <u>9</u> .0 Venkata Sur	<u>č (5. a.u.)</u> nth KOLA 1. junii Kuma~ nil Kumar INDUKUR	(seal) (seal)
Date <u>13¹ Nov 2017</u>	⊖-∨ Venkata Sur		
Date 13 th Nov 2014 Signature of		ul Kumar INDUKUR	L.
Date such a fill Digitation of	Inventor - 78 A	cirprogram.	(seal)
		njaneyulu GORANTI	
Date 13 ¹³ Nov 2017 Signature of	Inventor Satyanaraya	aldyan na CHAVA	(seal
1 5 1	<u>CH VENKA</u> TA PA		
Witness Uscular	(V.RAVINDEA	NATH CHRISPANS)
Witness			

PATENT REEL: 049761 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 07/16/2019